PATENT ASSIGNMENT
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SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY
CONVEYING PARTY DATA
| Name || Execution Date |
|wells Fargo Bank, National Association 101912011 |
RECEIVING PARTY DATA
[Name: |IMISONIX, INC. |
Street Address: {1938 New Highway |
|City: HFarmingdaIe |
|State/Country: |INEW YORK |
[Postal Code: 111735 |
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 40
Property Type Number

Patent Number: 4920954

Patent Number: 5026167

Patent Number: 5032027

Patent Number: 5248296

Patent Number: 5306261

Patent Number: 5443456

Patent Number: 5371429

Patent Number: 5397293

Patent Number: 5419761

Patent Number: 5465468
| Patent Number: 15516043 |
| Patent Number: 5527273 |

Patent Number: 5769211

Patent Number: 5072426

Patent Number: 4741731
| ” PATENT
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Patent Number: 5151083
Patent Number: 5151084
Patent Number: 5486162
Patent Number: 5562609
Patent Number: 5562610
Patent Number: 5904669
Patent Number: 6270471
Patent Number: 6443969
Patent Number: 6379371
Patent Number: 6375648
Patent Number: 6326039
Patent Number: 6322832
Patent Number: 6146674
Patent Number: “ 6063050
Patent Number: 6036667
Patent Number: 6582440
Patent Number: 6578659
Patent Number: 6454730
Patent Number: 6613056
Patent Number: 6648839
Patent Number: 6660054
Patent Number: 6736814
Patent Number: 6799729
Patent Number: 6902536
Patent Number: 7004282

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)752-6380
Phone: 2129812306
Email:

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1:
Address Line 2:
Address Line 4:

jfrank@wilkauslander.com
Correspondence will be sent fo the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

Joel |. Frank

1515 Broadway

Wilk Auslander LLP
New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

718.16
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H Joel |. Frank

Total Attachments: 3

source=00563343#page1 tif
source=00563343#page? tif
source=00563343#page3 tif
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Wells Fargo Capital Finance
MACY1375-031

One South Broad Street
Philadelphia, PA 19107

October 19, 2011

Mr. Richard A. Zaremba

MISONIX, INC.

Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer
1938 New Highway

Farmingdale, NY 11735

Re:  Credit and Security Agreement dated December 29, 2006 by and between
MISONIX, INC., Acoustic Marketing Research, Inc. d/b/a Sonora Medical
Systems and Hearing Innovations Incorporated and Wells Fargo Bank, National
Association, Acting through its Wells Fargo Business Credit operating division,
as amended.

Dear Mr. Zaremba:
I refer to the Credit and Security Agreement referenced above (the “Loan”). '

This is to confirm that all amounts due and obligations owed under the Loan by
MISONIX, INC. (“Misonix™), ACOUSTIC MARKETING RESEARCH, INC. d/b/a
Sonora Medical Systems and Hearing Innovations Incorporated have been paid and
performed in full.

Accordingly, Wells Fargo Bank, National Association (“Wells Fargo™), hereby -
releases any and all security interests in the (a) Misonix patents listed on Schedule A
hereto and (b) Misonix trademarks listed on Schedule B hereto.

Wells Fargo hereby authorizes Misonix to file this letter with the United States
Patent and Trademark office (“PTO™) as evidence of the release of the (i) Security
Agreement previously filed with the PTO (Reel/Frame 018837/0715, recorded on
January 25, 2007) and (ii) Security Interest previously filed with the PTO (Reel/Frame
3469/0118, recorded on January 23, 2007).

Sincerely yours,

Din4 Sarraf \jf

562121v1
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UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATIONS

EXHIBIT A

Title
Cavitation Device
Fluid Processing
Fluid Processing
Wire with Sheath
Guidewire Guides
Guidewire Guides
Flow-thru Transducer
Catheter Sheath
Liposuction
Flow-thru Transducer
Atomizer Horn
Ultrasonic Probes
Autoclavable Switch
Shock Wave Hydrophone
Vented Ultrasonic Transducer
Apparatus for Eliminating Air Bubbles
Ultrasonic Needle with Sleeve
Bubble Control Device
Ultrasonic Surgical Probe
Needle for Ultrasonic Surgical Probe

Magnetic Ball Valves

Serial Number

4,920,954
5,026,167
5,032,027
5,248,296
5,306,261
5,443,456
5,371,429
5,397,293
5,419,761
5,465,468
5,516,043
5,527,273
5,769,211
5,072,426
4,741,731
5,151,083
5,151,084
5,486,162
5,562,609
5,562,610

5,904,669

Filing Date
5/01/1990
6/25/1991
7/16/1991
9/23/1993
4/26/1994
8/22/1995
12/06/1994
3/14/1995
5/30/1995
11/14/1995
5/14/1996
6/18/1996
6/23/1998
12/10/1991
5/03/19838
9/29/1992
9/29/1992
1/23/1996
10/08/1996
10/08/1996

05/18/1999
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Ultrasonic Probe 6,270,471 8/07/2001
Ultrasonic Blade 6,443,969 9/03/2002
Ultrasonic Blade 6,379,371 4/30/2002
Infiltration Cannula with Teflon 6,375,648 4/23/2002
Skinless Sausage or Frankfurter 6,326,039 12/04/2001
Manufacturing Method & Apparatus 6,322,832 11/27/2001
Method & Device for Manufacturing 6,146,674 11/14/2000
Ultrasonic Dissection & Coagulation 6,063,050 5/16/2000
Ultrasonic Dissection & Coagulation 6,036,667 3/14/2000
Non-clogging Catheter 6,582,440 6/24/2003
Ultrasonic Horn Assembly 6,578,659 6/17/2003
Thermal Film Ultrasonic 6,434,730 9/24/2002
Ultrasonic Probe with Low Friction 6,613,056 5/02/2003
Ultrasonic Medical Treatment Device 6,648,839 1171872003
Fingerprint Processing Chamber 6,660,054 12/09/2003
Ultrasonic Medical Treatment Device 6,736,814 5/18/2004
Ultrasonic Cleaning Probe 6,799,729 10/05/2004
RF Cauterization 6,902,536 6/07/2005
Ultrasonic Horn 7,004,282 2/28/2006
FOREIGN ISSUED PATENTS
NONE
UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATIONS
NONE
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PATENT

RECORDED: 10/21/2011 REEL: 027101 FRAME: 0687



